

VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGTON

10200 PENN AVENUE SOUTH -:- BLOOMINGTON 20, MINNESOTA Tuxcoo 1-5811

August 30, 1960

Mr. Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State Room 128, Capitol Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Since the laws of the State of Minnesota require the Village Clerk to notify in writing the Secretary of State of a change of the date of the Village election, we request that this letter may serve this purpose.

The Village Council of the Village of Bloomington has ordained that the regular Village election shall be conducted on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November, 1960. This is according to our Village Ordinance No. 241 adopted August 22, 1960, a copy of which is enclosed.

Respectfully yours,

VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGTON

Milo Q. Hall

Milo A. Hall Village Clerk

14781

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IN ILLET AUG 3 1 1950 Sugar X. Jamman.

Secretary of State

MAH:w enc.

COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ARE INVITED TO INVESTIGATE ADVANTAGES OF OUR PLANNED COMMUNITY

ORDINANCE NO. _24/___

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE DATE OF THE REGULAR VILLAGE ELECTION.

The Village Council of the Village of Bloomington ordains:

Section 1. That the regular Village election shall be conducted on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November, 1960.

Adopted this 22nd day of August, 1960.

131 G undtaldit un br Mayor

Attest: lo Q. Hall Clerk

#14781

STATE CF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE AUG 3 1 1960 Jaupher Roda

Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGTON

I do hereby certify that at a <u>regular adjourned</u> meeting (of which due and legal notice was given) of the Village Council of Bloomington, Minnesota, on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>August</u>, 19<u>60</u>, at which a majority of the members of said Council were present, the foregoing <u>ordinance</u> was adopted.

) ss

Given under my hand and seal this 26th day of August 19 60.

Village Clerk

#14781